VI.

CITY OF ST. MARYS, GEORGIA
SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING

November 30, 2009

5:30 p.m.
AGENDA
CALL TO ORDER
INVOCATION
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL QUORUM: YES_ _ NO

BUSINESS:

A. PoLICE DEPARTMENT RE-ROOFING: Change Order (s)

ADJOURNMENT:







;._‘l e

iy

b CEORG

[ OF PUBLIC WORKS
418 OSBORNE STREET * ST. MARYS, GEORGIA 31558

DEPARTMENT

CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION

Project: Re-Roofing @ St. Mary’s Police Station
Change No. One
Contractor: J. Register Company, Inc.

Contract date:  October 26, 2009

1. The contractor noted above is directed to make the following changes in this contract:
Install 17 1ISO insulation over the entire roof in lien of %" high density fiberboard as
specified.

2. The reason for these changes in the scope of the work are as follows:

After removing a portion of the roof it was discovered that the flute opening in the

deck was 2.5 inches. The wood fiberboard will not span that opening.

manufacturer, Johns Manville, recommends 1” ISO insulation.

3. The effects of these changes are as follows:
a. The original cContraCt SUM WaS..........c.uveveniieiininie e eeeeen

b. Net change by previous change orders..............cccooeiiiieinnnn.
c. The contract sum prior to this change order was.........................

d. The contract sum will be increased/deerease by this change

f.. The contract time will be increased/deerease by..................

The

$117,600

$0

$117,600

$9,620

$127,220

two (2) days.

g. The date of completion as of the date of this change order
therefore is....

City Approval by: Date

Mayor

Contractor Approval by Date

DISTRIBUTION TO: (all with original signatures)

0 Copy for City Clerk 0 Copy for Contractor 0 Copy for Public Works
0 Copy for Purchasing



(& -~

iy

b CEORG

NT OF PUBLIC WORKS

DEPARTMENT
418 OSBORNE STREET * ST. MARYS, GEORGIA 31558

CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION

Project: Re-Roofing @ St. Mary’s Police Station
Change No. Two
Contractor: J. Register Company, Inc.

Contract date:  October 26, 2009

1. The contractor noted above is directed to make the following changes in this contract:
Add pressure treated wood blocking to the top of the parapet wall.
Add 60 mil TPO membrane to fully wrap the parapet wall, including the top.
Add .032 prefinished aluminum coping around the entire perimeter.

2. The reason for these changes in the scope of the work are as follows:
To completely wrap the parapet wall with membrane and prefinished aluminum
coping.
3. The effects of these changes are as follows:
a. The original contract SUM Was. .........c.ccvvieiiririneeeiiieeanenanennns $117,600
b. Net change by previous change orders................cooeiiiie i, 0
c. The contract sum prior to this change order was......................... $117,600
d. The contract sum will be increased/deerease by this change
Order....ccvvecvnee, $16,840
e. The new contract sum including this change order will be..............
$134,440
f.. The contract time will be increased/deerease by.................. seven (7) days.

g. The date of completion as of the date of this change order
therefore is....

City Approval by: Date

Mayor

Contractor Approval by Date

DISTRIBUTION TO: (all with original signatures)
0 Copy for City Clerk 0 Copy for Contractor 0 Copy for Public Works
0 Copy for Purchasing



418 OSBORNE STREET * ST. MARYS, GEORGIA 31558

CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION

Project: Re-Roofing @ St. Mary’s Police Station
Change No. Three
Contractor: J. Register Company, Inc.

Contract date:  October 26, 2009

1. The contractor noted above is directed to make the following changes in this contract:

Furnish a roof system that will yield an ‘R’=20.

2. The reason for these changes in the scope of the work are as follows:

As specified, the new roof system will yield an ‘R’ value of 2.70. Adding 3” of ISO

insulation would add 18.18 for a total ‘R’ of 20.88.

3. The effects of these changes are as follows:
a. The original cContraCt SUM WaS..........c.uveveniieiininie e eeeeen

b. Net change by previous change orders................cooeiiiie i,
c. The contract sum prior to this change order was.........................

d. The contract sum will be increased/deerease by this change

f.. The contract time will be increased/deerease by..................

$117,600

$

$117600

$71,360

$188,960

four (4) days.

g. The date of completion as of the date of this change order
therefore is....

City Approval by: Date

Mayor

Contractor Approval by Date

DISTRIBUTION TO: (all with original signatures)
0 Copy for City Clerk 0 Copy for Contractor 0 Copy for Public Works
0 Copy for Purchasing








